



(National Sports Association governing DanceSport in Singapore)
(Member of the World DanceSport Federation)
(Member of the Asian DanceSport Federation)
(Associate Member of the Singapore National Olympic Council)



SGDF CIRCULAR 01/2017

Monday 21 August 2017

Dear Member(s)

NOTICE OF 26th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2017

Notice is hereby given that the 26th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Singapore DanceSport Federation (SGDF) will be held on <u>Sunday 17 September 2017</u> at <u>3:30pm</u> at <u>55 Lichi Avenue.</u> <u>Singapore 348829</u>

AGENDA

- 1. President's Welcome Address
- 2. To Approve & Confirm the Minutes of the 25th Annual General Meeting held on Sun 11 Sep 2016.
- 3. To Approve & Confirm the Annual Statements of Accounts for the year ending 31st March 2017.
- 4. Report on the World DanceSport Federation / Asian DanceSport Federation (WDSF / ADSF)
- 5. Report on the Professional DanceSport Association of Singapore
- (PDAS)

- 6. Election of Officer Bearers (2017/2019)
- 7. Any other business

Any member or affiliate who wishes to include any other item for discussion at the AGM, the member should inform the Honorary Secretary in writing at least 7 days prior to the day of the AGM.

For logistic purposes, please fax/mail this form back by <u>Monday 11 September 2017</u> indicating if you would be attending the AGM. Response via email by the same date is also acceptable. <u>A nil reply is also required</u>. <u>Athletes competing in Grade A (5-dances) and Grade B (4-dances) must attend.</u>

Thank you.

ROBERT ONG President

Singapore DanceSport Federation

	YOUR REPONSE PLEASE	
I / we (Name(s)) SGDF Annual General Meeting.		_ will / will not be attending the 2017
Signature(s)		





(National Sports Association governing DanceSport in Singapore)
(Member of the World DanceSport Federation)
(Member of the Asian DanceSport Federation)
(Associate Member of the Singapore National Olympic Council)



LOCATION OF 55 LICHI AVENUE, SINGAPORE 348829







(National Sports Association governing DanceSport in Singapore)
(Member of the World DanceSport Federation)
(Member of the Asian DanceSport Federation)
(Associate Member of the Singapore National Olympic Council)



TO: THE HONORARY SECRETARY

SINGAPORE DANCESPORT FEDERATION P O BOX 0280 TANJONG PAGAR POST OFFICE

SINGAPORE 910810. FAX: 6336-5339

26th SGDF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING NOMINATION FORM FOR EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE ELECTION 2017 – 2019

<u>NOMINEE</u>	Name (Block Letters)	
PROPOSER	Name (Block Letters) NRIC Number	:
	Signature	:
SECONDER	Name (Block Letters) NRIC Number	:
	Signature	:
		by give my consent to be nominated for the post understood the NOTES below.
Signature:		Date:
The NOMINE be present at	E, PROPOSER and SECON	ted and reach the President no later than 12pm, Mon 11 Sep 2017. IDER must be valid members of the SGDF as of Sat 9 Sep 2017, and lomination will be considered null and void, unless proper reason (with vided for absenteeism.

* Affiliated refers to the following: spouse, domestic partner, child, mother, father, brother, sister, dance partner, to ensure proper financial governance

All Nominees, Proposers and Seconders shall not be pending any investigative proceedings, or suspension All Nominees must not be affiliated* to any vendor, supplier, or any other party providing dancesport related services, having a direct or indirect interest in any business transaction(s), agreement, investment with SGDF.

All Nominees, Proposers and Seconders shall be 21 years old and above.